
1991 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-9   Conf: 7-3Home: 17-2Away: 8-6Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (256), Opp (217)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (2), Sundback (1), Tierney (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Granato
(2), McSherry (2), Reich (1), Rychter (1), Torres (1), Vasquez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Granato (2), Totals (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Ryan 3, Crombie 2, Coakley 1, Cusamano 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (66-107), Granato (27-47), Ryan (9-9), 0 (8-8), Crombie (7-18), Coakley (5-8), Fricke (4-5), Cusamano (3-3), Medina (2-2), Formica
(1-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Tierney, Tom .504 34-34 121 46 61 11 5 13 58 121 1.000 24 2 13 0 .580 3 1 12-13 30 7 4 .902
16 Reich, Victor .378 33-33 119 41 45 9 4 1 36 65 .546 16 4 12 0 .451 5 6 13-14 36 0 3 .923
11 Lonergan, William .376 34-34 117 36 44 5 4 1 30 60 .513 18 4 12 0 .452 7 3 10-14 40 73 12 .904
22 Vasquez, Mike .365 32-32 115 25 42 7 3 3 35 64 .557 12 2 10 0 .427 2 2 6-9 40 0 4 .909
3 McSherry, Anthony .342 34-34 120 49 41 6 6 9 25 86 .717 32 1 14 0 .474 3 0 13-19 61 76 9 .938
8 Sundback, Chris .327 33-33 110 28 36 6 4 4 30 62 .564 17 1 23 0 .412 3 4 7-8 5 1 1 .857
34 Seip, Mike .326 30-30 92 19 30 5 1 0 17 37 .402 14 3 8 0 .420 3 3 5-6 18 48 10 .868
2 Rychter, Kevin .308 33-33 107 22 33 5 2 1 15 45 .421 17 0 8 0 .397 2 4 3-4 227 14 4 .984
32 Granato, David .297 34-33 91 23 27 5 1 0 11 34 .374 22 2 9 0 .443 0 5 5-7 268 27 3 .990
31 Medina, Zenaides .500 10-1 6 4 3 2 0 0 1 5 .833 3 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 22 2 0 1.000
6 Arlotta, Dan .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
35 Lepere, Rich .444 15-1 9 8 4 0 0 0 2 4 .444 2 1 1 0 .583 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
30 Wakie, Joe .400 10-2 15 5 6 0 1 1 3 11 .733 2 2 0 0 .526 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 1.000
4 Reilly, Ray .333 11-0 6 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 .833 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
23 Torres, Dan .308 12-1 13 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .308 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 25 1 3 .897
7 Dipilato, Joe .200 16-5 20 5 4 0 0 0 3 4 .200 5 0 3 0 .360 0 0 2-2 7 4 3 .786
1 Overton, James .200 11-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 5 2 .778
9 9 .167 8-0 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
0 0 .045 21-19 44 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .045 4 1 22 0 .143 0 0 1-1 36 14 5 .909
13 Castillo, Derrick .000 9-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
21 Coakley, Brian .000 13-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
Totals

.345 36-36 1123 320 387 61 31 34 276 612 .545
19
6 23 143 0 .442 29 28 82-102 844 338 75 .940

Opponents
.221 36-36 1058 136 234 39 16 9 106 332 .314

12
3 18 287 0 .311 8 7 33-54 812 360 90 .929

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Graffeo, Russell 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Formica, Anthony 2.30 3-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 27.1 19 10 7 18 30 4 2 0 .209 4 0 0 2 4
21 Coakley, Brian 2.77 3-0 13 2 1 0-1 2 26.0 20 14 8 16 31 3 1 0 .213 4 3 0 1 0
14 Crombie, Kevin 2.96 8-4 12 12 6 3-1 0 91.1 75 37 30 29 107 13 4 4 .222 4 8 2 1 1
37 Nusser, Ed 3.27 1-0 4 1 1 1-0 0 11.0 8 4 4 6 12 2 1 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
36 Ryan, Keith 3.36 7-2 11 10 2 1-0 0 69.2 62 31 26 25 71 10 6 2 .230 2 4 2 2 0
17 Cusamano, Mike 3.86 5-0 11 7 2 1-0 0 39.2 27 23 17 19 29 4 1 3 .181 5 2 1 0 2
0 0 6.00 0-2 3 2 1 0-0 0 12.0 15 12 8 7 4 2 1 0 .288 3 1 0 2 0
19 Fricke, Tom 8.10 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.25 27-9 66 36 13 7 2 282.1 234 136 102 123 287 39 16 9 .221 22 18 5 8 7
Opponents 8.48 9-27 77 36 10 1 1 270.2 387 320 255 196 143 61 31 34 .345 41 23 2 29 28



1991 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Medina, Zenaides 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Ryan, Keith 22 6 16 0 1.000 2 9 0 1.000 0 0
4 Reilly, Ray 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Formica, Anthony 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 1 5 .167 0 0
30 Wakie, Joe 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Castillo, Derrick 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fricke, Tom 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Granato, David 298 268 27 3 .990 0 27 20 .574 2 0
2 Rychter, Kevin 245 227 14 4 .984 19 0 0 — 0 0
3 McSherry, Anthony 146 61 76 9 .938 12 0 0 — 0 0
16 Reich, Victor 39 36 0 3 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 55 36 14 5 .909 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
22 Vasquez, Mike 44 40 0 4 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lonergan, William 125 40 73 12 .904 13 0 0 — 0 0
33 Tierney, Tom 41 30 7 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Torres, Dan 29 25 1 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Seip, Mike 76 18 48 10 .868 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sundback, Chris 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Crombie, Kevin 30 3 22 5 .833 2 7 11 .389 0 0
7 Dipilato, Joe 14 7 4 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Overton, James 9 2 5 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cusamano, Mike 13 1 9 3 .769 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Arlotta, Dan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Nusser, Ed 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Coakley, Brian 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 3 .625 0 0
9 9 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Lepere, Rich 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Graffeo, Russell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1257 844 338 75 .940 51 33 20 .617 2 0
Opponents 1262 812 360 90 .929 82 82 19 .812 8 0


